		RECEIPT NUME 090407202	
		61 1000 1000 81	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			1 1
LEADAGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	12.000	DATE
EDCO PLANNING	AMELIA.PEDRI@EDC	GOV.US	04/07/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
EL DORADO			FW2023-0035
PROJECT TITLE			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
DESIGN REVIEW REVISION-DR-R20-0005 VEERKAM	P		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT E		AAIL PHONE NUMBER	
ERIC WUNSCHEL	ERIC:WUNSChel@dougveerrem		(530) 676-0825
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY		ZIP CODE
2850 COLD SPRINGS RD	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	- Communication of the Communi		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	ency X Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	•	3,839.25 \$ _	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,30			
Security of Common Authorities of State of Security Secur	STANDALDING No. 1987 TAGES STANDARD CA. C. LOS		
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	)		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00		\$850.00 \$ _	<b>#50.00</b>
<ul> <li>☐ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>		\$ _	\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:		Φ_	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	\$50.00
_ catal	10 ME NE	JE1112D W _	•
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE			
X Wichelle Whitford, Dpty  Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk, by Michelle Whitford, Dpty			

To: County Recorder-Clerk

Signature (Public Agency

Signed by Lead Agency
Signed by Applicant

(Gina Hamilton)

County of El Dorado Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 Placerville, CA 95667 Design Review Revision - DR-R20-0005 Veerkamp Eric Wunschel **Project Applicant Project Title** (APN: 109-401-0002) North side of Trade Way, at the intersection with Business Drive in the Barnett Business Park area of the Shingle Springs Community Region. Project Location - Specific (El Dorado County) Revision to approved Design Review Permit DR11-0003-S to expand the existing construction yard, landscaping, and construction of the retaining wall. **Project Description** County of El Dorado Name of Public Agency Approving Project Eric Wunschel 2585 Cold Springs Rd. Placerville, CA 95667 eric.wunschel@dougveerkamp.com (530) 676-0825 Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project **Telephone Number Exempt Status:** Section 15303 (New Construction or Conversion of Small Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Structures) Reasons why project is exempt: Design Review Revision has been found Categorically Exempt pursuant to Sections 15303 (Minor Alterations in Land Use Limitations) of California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines. Area Code/ **Lead Agency Contact Person:** Amelia D. Pedri Telephone/Extension: (Amelia.Pedri@edcgov.us) (530) 621-6390 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes ☐ No 4/7/2023 Planning Manager

Date

From: County of El Dorado

FILED
APR 0 7 2023

Title

JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk
BLANCHLUELL) NTIFCO

EL DORADO CO. RECORDER-CLERK
DATE POSTED: 4 7 23

DATE REMOVED: 5 5 23

DATE RETURNED: 5 8 23